COAST
FUNDS

Approved Funding

Applicant Organization

1355387 B.C. LTD.

1355392 B.C. LTD.

1355392 B.C. LTD.

Gitga'at First Nation

Gitga'at First Nation

Haisla Nation Council

Heiltsuk Economic
Development Corporation

Heiltsuk Tribal Council

Kitsumkalum Economic
Development Group

COASTAL

INDIGENOUS PROSPERITY

SOCIETY

0829

0827

0828

0817

0818

0814

0830

0819

0825

Project Name

Forest management plans

Sawmill Restructuring

Planning - Feasibility analysis -
forest bioeconomy

Gitga'at Power Project

Replacement of diesel fuel
tanks

Haisla Coastal Patrol Vessel
2025

Bella Bella Airport - Standards
Compliance

Forest Tenure Acquisition

Foreshore Cleanup

CONFIDENTIAL - Date Printed: 10:22 AM, 24-November-25

Project Purpose

to fund the development and integration of
Kitsumkalum Values into forest management plans.

to support maintenance state operations for
acquired sawmill and bioenergy plant and research
during business restructuring phase.

to fund feasibility analysis to diversify products and
operations for value added manufacturing that
supports a forest bioeconomy.

To support the support the engineering/pre-
construction stage of the Gitga’at Power Project, a
community energy

project, which will displace the existing fossil fuel-
dependent electrification facility serving the village
of Hartley Bay

with small storage, run-of-lake 948 kw hydroelectric
generation facility on the Gabion Watershed to
displace 95% of

diesel usage.

to update and reposition fuel tanks in the
community village of Hartley Bay.

To acquire a coastal patrol vessel that supports
environmental monitoring and research, emergency
response, marine projects, and fee for service
contracts.

to support on-going runway upgrades and to meet
regulatory requirements for the Bella Bella Airport.

to fund the purchase of forest tenure to be managed
according to the Nation’s stewardship plans and
commitments to Ecosystem Based Management.

to support the clearing, cleaning and preparing of
foreshore land for future commercial development.

Status

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active

Active
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PUBLICLY AVAILABLE REPORT

For the period:

January 1, 2008 to September 30, 2025

Date
Approved

19-Aug-2025

22-Sep-2025

19-Aug-2025

22-Sep-2025

22-Sep-2025

19-Aug-2025

19-Aug-2025

22-Sep-2025

05-Sep-2025

Approved
Funding

$ 150,000

$ 2,801,148

$ 150,000

$ 2,700,000

$ 4,217,861

$ 750,000

$ 620,000

$ 6,200,000

$ 300,000



COASTAL
INDIGENOUS PROSPERITY
SOCIETY

Applicant Organization # Project Name

Kitsumkalum First Nation 0824 Boundary Pole

Kwiakah First Nation 0815 Guardians Program - Vessel

Purchase
Mamalilikulla First Nation 0810 Big House Project

CONFIDENTIAL - Date Printed: 10:22 AM, 24-November-25

Project Purpose

to support community infrastructure installation of a
Boundary Pole.

To purchase a 10 person vessel to support the
Kwiakah Nation forest keeper program.

to support the pre-development of a new Big House
on Village Island.

Status

Active

Active

Active
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PUBLICLY AVAILABLE REPORT

Date
Approved
19-Aug-2025

13-May-2025

19-Aug-2025

TOTAL:

Approved
Funding
$ 200,000

$ 400,000

$ 500,000



