Approved Funding

For the period: January 1, 2008 to September 30, 2025

Applicant Organization	#	Project Name	Project Purpose	Status	Date Approved	Approved Funding
1355387 B.C. LTD.	0829	Forest management plans	to fund the development and integration of Kitsumkalum Values into forest management plans.	Active	19-Aug-2025	\$ 150,000
1355392 B.C. LTD.	0827	Sawmill Restructuring	to support maintenance state operations for acquired sawmill and bioenergy plant and research during business restructuring phase.	Active	22-Sep-2025	\$ 2,801,148
1355392 B.C. LTD.	0828	Planning - Feasibility analysis - forest bioeconomy	to fund feasibility analysis to diversify products and operations for value added manufacturing that supports a forest bioeconomy.	Active	19-Aug-2025	\$ 150,000
Gitga'at First Nation	0817	Gitga'at Power Project	To support the support the engineering/pre- construction stage of the Gitga'at Power Project, a community energy	Active	22-Sep-2025	\$ 2,700,000
			project, which will displace the existing fossil fuel- dependent electrification facility serving the village of Hartley Bay			
			with small storage, run-of-lake 948 kw hydroelectric generation facility on the Gabion Watershed to displace 95% of			
			diesel usage.			
Gitga'at First Nation	0818	Replacement of diesel fuel tanks	to update and reposition fuel tanks in the community village of Hartley Bay.	Active	22-Sep-2025	\$ 4,217,86
Haisla Nation Council	0814	Haisla Coastal Patrol Vessel 2025	To acquire a coastal patrol vessel that supports environmental monitoring and research, emergency response, marine projects, and fee for service contracts.	Active	19-Aug-2025	\$ 750,000
Heiltsuk Economic Development Corporation	0830	Bella Bella Airport - Standards Compliance	to support on-going runway upgrades and to meet regulatory requirements for the Bella Bella Airport.	Active	19-Aug-2025	\$ 620,000
Heiltsuk Tribal Council	0819	Forest Tenure Acquisition	to fund the purchase of forest tenure to be managed according to the Nation's stewardship plans and commitments to Ecosystem Based Management.	Active	22-Sep-2025	\$ 6,200,000
Kitsumkalum Economic Development Group	0825	Foreshore Cleanup	to support the clearing, cleaning and preparing of foreshore land for future commercial development.	Active	05-Sep-2025	\$ 300,000



Applicant Organization	#	Project Name	Project Purpose	Status	Date Approved	Approved Funding
Kitsumkalum First Nation	0824	Boundary Pole	to support community infrastructure installation of a Boundary Pole.	Active	19-Aug-2025	\$ 200,000
Kwiakah First Nation	0815	Guardians Program - Vessel Purchase	To purchase a 10 person vessel to support the Kwiakah Nation forest keeper program.	Active	13-May-2025	\$ 400,000
Mamalilikulla First Nation	0810	Big House Project	to support the pre-development of a new Big House on Village Island.	Active	19-Aug-2025	\$ 500,000
					TOTAL:	\$ 0